
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :20A012 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 16 2020 
CONTRACT NO :009611 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Dec 28 2020 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL5958

HWY :SR 005,090
TITLE :I-5

SB S SPOKANE ST TO I-90 W-S RAMP
DECK OVERLAY & EXPANSION JOINTS
20A012

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

11/23/2020
10:26

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-0053(977)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

ISSAQUAH   WA  980271006
98027-2412
537 NW LOCUST ST
C.A. CAREY CORPORATION

------- 2ND BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100134CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 3RD BIDDER ------- ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

CECCANTI, INC. GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, LLC.
4116 BROOKDALE RD E 707 SOUTH GRADY WAY SUITE 500

TACOMA   WA  984461613 RENTON   WA  980573224
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION

1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -51.99 % 7.56 % 20.41 %

1,115,900.00-1,208,282.00 2,500,000.00 175,818.00 2,798,560.00 474,378.002,324,182.00

2 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 

L.S. -74.21 % 130.31 % -21.70 %

2,800.00 -8,055.00 25,000.00 14,145.00 8,500.00 -2,355.0010,855.00

STRUCTURE

3 POLYESTER CONCRETE TRIAL OVERLAY 

L.S. 508.00 % 640.00 % 600.00 %

30,400.00 25,400.00 37,000.00 32,000.00 35,000.00 30,000.005,000.00

102.0000

4 POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY

46000.0000 S.Y. -41.71 % 125.0000 -28.57 % 140.0000 -20.00 %

4,692,000.00-3,358,000.00 5,750,000.00-2,300,000.00 6,440,000.00-1,610,000.00

175.0000

8,050,000.00

94.0000

5 BRIDGE DECK RUT REPAIR

1785.0000 S.F. 276.00 % 200.0000 700.00 % 100.0000 300.00 %

167,790.00 123,165.00 357,000.00 312,375.00 178,500.00 133,875.00

25.0000

44,625.00

0.0000

6 DELETED ITEM 

0.0100 EACH 0.00 % 0.0000 0.00 % 0.0000 0.00 %

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.0001

0.00

2,475.0000

7 EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION STEEL ASSEMBLY AND RCS

3043.0000 L.F. 23.75 % 2,400.0000 20.00 % 3,760.0000 88.00 %

7,531,425.00 1,445,425.00 7,303,200.00 1,217,200.00 11,441,680.00 5,355,680.00

2,000.0000

6,086,000.00

1,030.0000

8 EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION RCS

329.0000 L.F. 243.33 % 1,800.0000 500.00 % 2,875.0000 858.33 %

338,870.00 240,170.00 592,200.00 493,500.00 945,875.00 847,175.00

300.0000

98,700.00

47.0000

9 SCARIFYING CONC. SURFACE 

46000.0000 S.Y. -68.67 % 125.0000 -16.67 % 70.0000 -53.33 %

2,162,000.00-4,738,000.00 5,750,000.00-1,150,000.00 3,220,000.00-3,680,000.00

150.0000

6,900,000.00

63.0000

10 FURTHER DECK PREPARATION FOR TYPE 1 DECK REPAIR 

500.0000 S.F. 26.00 % 40.0000 -20.00 % 95.0000 90.00 %

31,500.00 6,500.00 20,000.00 -5,000.00 47,500.00 22,500.00

50.0000

25,000.00
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CECCANTI, INC. GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, LLC.
4116 BROOKDALE RD E 707 SOUTH GRADY WAY SUITE 500

TACOMA   WA  984461613 RENTON   WA  980573224
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

STRUCTURE

129.0000

11 FURTHER DECK PREPARATION FOR TYPE 2 DECK REPAIR 

250.0000 S.F. 29.00 % 40.0000 -60.00 % 350.0000 250.00 %

32,250.00 7,250.00 10,000.00 -15,000.00 87,500.00 62,500.00

100.0000

25,000.00

CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT

110.0000

12 SEALING EXISTING LONGITUDINAL AND TRANSVERSE JOINT 

320.0000 L.F. 266.67 % 60.0000 100.00 % 65.0000 116.67 %

35,200.00 25,600.00 19,200.00 9,600.00 20,800.00 11,200.00

30.0000

9,600.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

1,650.0000

13 ESC LEAD 

15.0000 DAY 931.25 % 50.0000 -68.75 % 150.0000 -6.25 %

24,750.00 22,350.00 750.00 -1,650.00 2,250.00 -150.00

160.0000

2,400.00

180.0000

14 INLET PROTECTION 

133.0000 EACH 80.00 % 100.0000 0.00 % 105.0000 5.00 %

23,940.00 10,640.00 13,300.00 0.00 13,965.00 665.00

100.0000

13,300.00

15 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00

TRAFFIC

32,490.0000

16 TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

8.0000 EACH 333.20 % 7,500.0000 0.00 % 2,500.0000 -66.67 %

259,920.00 199,920.00 60,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 -40,000.00

7,500.0000

60,000.00

108.0000

17 OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

2696.0000 HR  13.68 % 148.0000 55.79 % 95.0000 0.00 %

291,168.00 35,048.00 399,008.00 142,888.00 256,120.00 0.00

95.0000

256,120.00

18 REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00
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CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

34.0000

19 BARRIER DELINEATOR 

334.0000 EACH 36.00 % 50.0000 100.00 % 30.0000 20.00 %

11,356.00 3,006.00 16,700.00 8,350.00 10,020.00 1,670.00

25.0000

8,350.00

1.5000

20 PROFILED PLASTIC LINE 

30020.0000 L.F. -50.00 % 2.0000 -33.33 % 1.2500 -58.33 %

45,030.00 -45,030.00 60,040.00 -30,020.00 37,525.00 -52,535.00

3.0000

90,060.00

4.8000

21 PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 

10380.0000 L.F. -12.73 % 5.0000 -9.09 % 4.1000 -25.45 %

49,824.00 -7,266.00 51,900.00 -5,190.00 42,558.00 -14,532.00

5.5000

57,090.00

69.0000

22 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 

86.0000 EACH 15.00 % 80.0000 33.33 % 59.0000 -1.67 %

5,934.00 774.00 6,880.00 1,720.00 5,074.00 -86.00

60.0000

5,160.00

420.0000

23 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1 

1.6500 HUND -16.00 % 500.0000 0.00 % 360.0000 -28.00 %

693.00 -132.00 825.00 0.00 594.00 -231.00

500.0000

825.00

600.0000

24 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 

6.9200 HUND 20.00 % 700.0000 40.00 % 525.0000 5.00 %

4,152.00 692.00 4,844.00 1,384.00 3,633.00 173.00

500.0000

3,460.00

1.2000

25 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

87150.0000 L.F. 60.00 % 0.5000 -33.33 % 0.6000 -20.00 %

104,580.00 39,217.50 43,575.00 -21,787.50 52,290.00 -13,072.50

0.7500

65,362.50

26 ITS SYSTEM

L.S. 27.43 % 42.86 % 0.00 %

44,600.00 9,600.00 50,000.00 15,000.00 35,000.00 0.0035,000.00

4.0000

27 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 

4080.0000 HR  -20.00 % 5.0000 0.00 % 4.5000 -10.00 %

16,320.00 -4,080.00 20,400.00 0.00 18,360.00 -2,040.00

5.0000

20,400.00

8.0000

28 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

880.0000 HR  60.00 % 10.0000 100.00 % 10.0000 100.00 %

7,040.00 2,640.00 8,800.00 4,400.00 8,800.00 4,400.00

5.0000

4,400.00

29 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 382.71 % 443.60 % 1,585.15 %

222,000.00 176,010.00 250,000.00 204,010.00 775,000.00 729,010.0045,990.00
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TRAFFIC

190.0000

30 CONTRACTOR PROVIDED UNIFORMED LAW ENFORCEMENT

500.0000 HR  137.50 % 180.0000 125.00 % 155.0000 93.75 %

95,000.00 55,000.00 90,000.00 50,000.00 77,500.00 37,500.00

80.0000

40,000.00

110.0000

31 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 

7345.0000 HR  37.50 % 148.0000 85.00 % 105.0000 31.25 %

807,950.00 220,350.00 1,087,060.00 499,460.00 771,225.00 183,625.00

80.0000

587,600.00

32 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 

L.S. 164.59 % 275.38 % -2.40 %

176,220.00 109,620.00 250,000.00 183,400.00 65,000.00 -1,600.0066,600.00

43.0000

33 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

260.0000 S.F. -14.00 % 40.0000 -20.00 % 40.0000 -20.00 %

11,180.00 -1,820.00 10,400.00 -2,600.00 10,400.00 -2,600.00

50.0000

13,000.00

210.0000

34 PLASTIC HOV LANE SYMBOL 

12.0000 EACH -30.00 % 300.0000 0.00 % 180.0000 -40.00 %

2,520.00 -1,080.00 3,600.00 0.00 2,160.00 -1,440.00

300.0000

3,600.00

6.0000

35 PLASTIC CROSSHATCH MARKING 

610.0000 L.F. -70.00 % 10.0000 -50.00 % 5.2500 -73.75 %

3,660.00 -8,540.00 6,100.00 -6,100.00 3,202.50 -8,997.50

20.0000

12,200.00

OTHER ITEMS

36 PROJECT PARTNERING 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.003,000.00

600.0000

37 MIN BID REQ - SCHEDULE UPDATE $500

12.0000 EACH 20.00 % 4,500.0000 800.00 % 500.0000 0.00 %

7,200.00 1,200.00 54,000.00 48,000.00 6,000.00 0.00

500.0000

6,000.00

38 MIN BID REQ - TYPE C PROGRESS SCHEDULE $50,000

L.S. 20.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

60,000.00 10,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.0050,000.00

39 STRUCTURE SURVEYING 

L.S. 186.67 % 3,233.33 % 1,066.67 %

8,600.00 5,600.00 100,000.00 97,000.00 35,000.00 32,000.003,000.00
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OTHER ITEMS

40 ROADWAY SURVEYING 

L.S. 80.00 % 1,900.00 % 300.00 %

9,000.00 4,000.00 100,000.00 95,000.00 20,000.00 15,000.005,000.00

41 REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS

L.S. -55.00 % 400.00 % 25.00 %

9,000.00 -11,000.00 100,000.00 80,000.00 25,000.00 5,000.0020,000.00

42 FORCE ACCOUNT MINOR BRIDGE REPAIR

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

145,000.00 145,000.00 145,000.00145,000.00

43 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

85,000.00 85,000.00 85,000.0085,000.00

44 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00

45 DISPUTES REVIEW BOARD 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.0050,000.00

46 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00

47 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00

48 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -64.57 % -66.67 % -53.33 %

2,657.00 -4,843.00 2,500.00 -5,000.00 3,500.00 -4,000.007,500.00

490.0000

49 NO TRESPASSING SIGN 

10.0000 EACH 145.00 % 250.0000 25.00 % 300.0000 50.00 %

4,900.00 2,900.00 2,500.00 500.00 3,000.00 1,000.00

200.0000

2,000.00

50 HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN 

L.S. 51.89 % -50.00 % -66.67 %

27,340.00 9,340.00 9,000.00 -9,000.00 6,000.00 -12,000.0018,000.00
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TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS

51 FA-SITE CLEANUP OF  BIO.  AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

100,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00100,000.00

52 JUST IN TIME TRAINING 

L.S. 56.25 % 237.50 % -43.75 %

12,500.00 4,500.00 27,000.00 19,000.00 4,500.00 -3,500.008,000.00

0.0000

53 DELETED ITEM 

0.0600 EACH 0.00 % 0.0000 0.00 % 0.0000 0.00 %

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.0001

0.00

$18,887,172.00 -25.90% $25,640,785.00 0.60% $27,985,594.50 9.80%$25,487,382.50CONTRACT TOTAL

$27,985,594.50$18,887,172.00 $25,640,785.00BASE TOTAL -25.90% 0.60% 9.80%$25,487,382.50
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TUKWILA   WA  981883323
SUITE 501
16400 SOUTHCENTER PARKWAY
WALSH CONSTRUCTION CO II LLC

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100430CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION

1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -26.86 % -100.00 %

1,700,000.00 -624,182.00 0.002,324,182.00

2 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 

L.S. -52.74 % -100.00 %

5,129.65 -5,725.35 0.0010,855.00

STRUCTURE

3 POLYESTER CONCRETE TRIAL OVERLAY 

L.S. 1,760.00 % -100.00 %

93,000.00 88,000.00 0.005,000.00

88.0000

4 POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY

46000.0000 S.Y. -49.71 % -100.00 %

4,048,000.00-4,002,000.00 0.00

175.0000

8,050,000.00

58.5000

5 BRIDGE DECK RUT REPAIR

1785.0000 S.F. 134.00 % -100.00 %

104,422.50 59,797.50 0.00

25.0000

44,625.00

0.0000

6 DELETED ITEM 

0.0100 EACH 0.00 % 0.00 %

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.0001

0.00

1,858.0600

7 EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION STEEL ASSEMBLY AND RCS

3043.0000 L.F. -7.10 % -100.00 %

5,654,076.58 -431,923.42 0.00

2,000.0000

6,086,000.00

660.1500

8 EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION RCS

329.0000 L.F. 120.05 % -100.00 %

217,189.35 118,489.35 0.00

300.0000

98,700.00

54.3900

9 SCARIFYING CONC. SURFACE 

46000.0000 S.Y. -63.74 % -100.00 %

2,501,940.00-4,398,060.00 0.00

150.0000

6,900,000.00

100.0000

10 FURTHER DECK PREPARATION FOR TYPE 1 DECK REPAIR 

500.0000 S.F. 100.00 % -100.00 %

50,000.00 25,000.00 0.00

50.0000

25,000.00
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PS&E JOB NO :20A012 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 16 2020 
CONTRACT NO :009611 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Dec 28 2020 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL5958

HWY :SR 005,090
TITLE :I-5

SB S SPOKANE ST TO I-90 W-S RAMP
DECK OVERLAY & EXPANSION JOINTS
20A012

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

11/23/2020
10:26

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-0053(977)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

TUKWILA   WA  981883323
SUITE 501
16400 SOUTHCENTER PARKWAY
WALSH CONSTRUCTION CO II LLC

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100430CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

STRUCTURE

200.0000

11 FURTHER DECK PREPARATION FOR TYPE 2 DECK REPAIR 

250.0000 S.F. 100.00 % -100.00 %

50,000.00 25,000.00 0.00

100.0000

25,000.00

CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT

15.0000

12 SEALING EXISTING LONGITUDINAL AND TRANSVERSE JOINT 

320.0000 L.F. -50.00 % -100.00 %

4,800.00 -4,800.00 0.00

30.0000

9,600.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

100.0000

13 ESC LEAD 

15.0000 DAY -37.50 % -100.00 %

1,500.00 -900.00 0.00

160.0000

2,400.00

265.4200

14 INLET PROTECTION 

133.0000 EACH 165.42 % -100.00 %

35,300.86 22,000.86 0.00

100.0000

13,300.00

15 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 0.0010,000.00

TRAFFIC

27,779.6300

16 TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

8.0000 EACH 270.40 % -100.00 %

222,237.04 162,237.04 0.00

7,500.0000

60,000.00

97.8800

17 OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

2696.0000 HR  3.03 % -100.00 %

263,884.48 7,764.48 0.00

95.0000

256,120.00

18 REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.005,000.00
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TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

18.0000

19 BARRIER DELINEATOR 

334.0000 EACH -28.00 % -100.00 %

6,012.00 -2,338.00 0.00

25.0000

8,350.00

1.2000

20 PROFILED PLASTIC LINE 

30020.0000 L.F. -60.00 % -100.00 %

36,024.00 -54,036.00 0.00

3.0000

90,060.00

4.0000

21 PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 

10380.0000 L.F. -27.27 % -100.00 %

41,520.00 -15,570.00 0.00

5.5000

57,090.00

58.0000

22 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 

86.0000 EACH -3.33 % -100.00 %

4,988.00 -172.00 0.00

60.0000

5,160.00

350.0000

23 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1 

1.6500 HUND -30.00 % -100.00 %

577.50 -247.50 0.00

500.0000

825.00

500.0000

24 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 

6.9200 HUND 0.00 % -100.00 %

3,460.00 0.00 0.00

500.0000

3,460.00

0.8800

25 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

87150.0000 L.F. 17.33 % -100.00 %

76,692.00 11,329.50 0.00

0.7500

65,362.50

26 ITS SYSTEM

L.S. -20.00 % -100.00 %

28,000.00 -7,000.00 0.0035,000.00

3.0900

27 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 

4080.0000 HR  -38.20 % -100.00 %

12,607.20 -7,792.80 0.00

5.0000

20,400.00

7.2000

28 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

880.0000 HR  44.00 % -100.00 %

6,336.00 1,936.00 0.00

5.0000

4,400.00

29 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 487.08 % -100.00 %

270,000.00 224,010.00 0.0045,990.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *
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CONTRACT NO :009611 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Dec 28 2020 
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TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

105.0000

30 CONTRACTOR PROVIDED UNIFORMED LAW ENFORCEMENT

500.0000 HR  31.25 % -100.00 %

52,500.00 12,500.00 0.00

80.0000

40,000.00

105.0200

31 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 

7345.0000 HR  31.28 % -100.00 %

771,371.90 183,771.90 0.00

80.0000

587,600.00

32 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 

L.S. 275.38 % -100.00 %

250,000.00 183,400.00 0.0066,600.00

33.9500

33 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

260.0000 S.F. -32.10 % -100.00 %

8,827.00 -4,173.00 0.00

50.0000

13,000.00

175.0000

34 PLASTIC HOV LANE SYMBOL 

12.0000 EACH -41.67 % -100.00 %

2,100.00 -1,500.00 0.00

300.0000

3,600.00

5.0000

35 PLASTIC CROSSHATCH MARKING 

610.0000 L.F. -75.00 % -100.00 %

3,050.00 -9,150.00 0.00

20.0000

12,200.00

OTHER ITEMS

36 PROJECT PARTNERING 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

3,000.00 0.003,000.00

500.0000

37 MIN BID REQ - SCHEDULE UPDATE $500

12.0000 EACH 0.00 % -100.00 %

6,000.00 0.00 0.00

500.0000

6,000.00

38 MIN BID REQ - TYPE C PROGRESS SCHEDULE $50,000

L.S. 0.00 % -100.00 %

50,000.00 0.00 0.0050,000.00

39 STRUCTURE SURVEYING 

L.S. 246.67 % -100.00 %

10,400.00 7,400.00 0.003,000.00
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OTHER ITEMS

40 ROADWAY SURVEYING 

L.S. 499.40 % -100.00 %

29,970.00 24,970.00 0.005,000.00

41 REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS

L.S. 125.70 % -100.00 %

45,140.00 25,140.00 0.0020,000.00

42 FORCE ACCOUNT MINOR BRIDGE REPAIR

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

145,000.00 0.00145,000.00

43 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

85,000.00 0.0085,000.00

44 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00

45 DISPUTES REVIEW BOARD 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

50,000.00 0.0050,000.00

46 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00

47 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00

48 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 33.33 % -100.00 %

10,000.00 2,500.00 0.007,500.00

248.5300

49 NO TRESPASSING SIGN 

10.0000 EACH 24.27 % -100.00 %

2,485.30 485.30 0.00

200.0000

2,000.00

50 HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN 

L.S. -44.44 % -100.00 %

10,000.00 -8,000.00 0.0018,000.00
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OTHER ITEMS

51 FA-SITE CLEANUP OF  BIO.  AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

100,000.00 0.00100,000.00

52 JUST IN TIME TRAINING 

L.S. -85.00 % -100.00 %

1,200.00 -6,800.00 0.008,000.00

0.0000

53 DELETED ITEM 

0.0600 EACH 0.00 % 0.00 %

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.0001

0.00

$17,088,744.36 -32.95% $0.00
LOW BIDDER REJECTED 

$25,487,382.50CONTRACT TOTAL

NO BID THIS ALTERNATENO BID THIS ALTERNATE$17,088,744.36BASE TOTAL -32.95%$25,487,382.50

LOW BIDDER REJECTED


